
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    aktuelle ernährungsmedizin


    
    
    
      
    
    140280;140285



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Aktuelle Ernährungsmedizin
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Information
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Forms
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Societies
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Deutsche Gesellschaft für Ernährungsmedizin e.V.
              
	
                Österreichische Arbeitsgemeinschaft für klinische Ernährung 
              
	
                Gesellschaft für klinische Ernährung der Schweiz
              
	
                Deutsche Akademie für Ernährungsmedizin e.V. 
              
	
                Bundesverband Deutscher Ernährungsmediziner e.V.
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2001
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Science Prize
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Continuous Glucose Monitoring Following Consumption of Everyday Foods and their Effect on Postprandial Glucose and Insulin Levels
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Diabetologie und Stoffwechsel
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Ernährung & Medizin
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Metabolism and Nutrition in Oncology
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Diätetik / Ernährungsmedizin
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Anästhesie: Intensivmedizin
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Nutrition
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Health guide: nutrition
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000003.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Aktuelle Ernährungsmedizin 2001; 26(1): 8-10
DOI: 10.1055/s-2001-11571

ORIGINALBEITRAG

Originalbeitrag


© Georg Thieme Verlag Stuttgart · New York
Ambulante Ernährungsberatung für Spitalpatienten[1]
        

Ingrid Kiefer, M. Kunze

	Institut für Sozialmedizin der Universität Wien (Vorstand: o. Univ.-Prof. Dr. med. Michael Kunze)





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
31 December 2001 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Durch die Zunahme der ernährungsabhängigen Krankheiten und der daraus resultierenden Kosten für das Gesundheitswesen ergibt sich zwangsläufig die Notwendigkeit einer Ernährungsberatung. Die grundlegende Aufgabe der ernährungsbezogenen Prävention besteht darin, die Diskrepanz zwischen der tatsächlichen Nährstoffaufnahme und den Anforderungen der Ernährungswissenschaften zu verringern, beziehungsweise ein gesundheitsgerechtes Ernährungsverhalten zu fördern. Patienten, die sich einer Spitalsbehandlung unterziehen müssen, sind in der Regel gegenüber Gesundheitsfragen sensibel. Das bedeutet nicht nur, dass das Krankenhaus ein besonders geeigneter Ort wäre, Präventionsprogramme aktiv anzubieten, sondern impliziert auch, dass das Krankenhaus gerade im Gesundheitsbereich eine Modellfunktion ausübt, die als „passive Prävention” genützt werden könnte. Die Ernährungsprävention ist nicht nur dort wichtig, wo sich bei den Patienten ein offensichtlicher Zusammenhang zwischen Krankheitsentstehung und Ernährung zeigt, sondern sie soll für alle Patienten, die eine Beratung in Anspruch nehmen können, angeboten werden. Eine effektive Ernährungsberatung von Spitalspatienten wird aber nur dann möglich sein, wenn dafür die notwendigen personellen Ressourcen bereitgestellt werden und wenn entsprechende Ambulanzen auch außerhalb des Krankenhauses errichtet werden.


      
        
Ambulatory Nutritional Counselling for Hospital Patients

        
The increasing frequency of nutrition-dependent illnesses and the associated cost burden on the health system make it imperative to provide nutritional counselling wherever possible. The fundamental task of nutrition-related prevention is to narrow the discrepancy between actual nutritional intake and the recommendations of nutritional science, in other words, to promote health-conscious eating habits. Patients who need to be treated in hospital are usually receptive to health issues. This means that the hospital is the perfect location to actively offer preventive programs. It also implies that the hospital functions for its patients as a health model, which could be used for „passive” prevention. Nutritional prevention should be considered important not only where there is a clear connection between the genesis of an illness and the patient's nutritional habits. Rather, it should be offered to all patients who can make use of counselling. Effective nutritional counselling for hospital patients can be provided only if the necessary personnel is made available and if ambulatory centers are also established outside of hospitals.
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